

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6353 OF 2025

Aashish Ashok Bhoite

... Petitioner

Vs.

State Of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Rajas Naik Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Palkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Surya Das for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 17th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1. Registry is directed to verify the roster and place the matter before appropriate Bench.
2. Remove from board.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)